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Thursby, Kim

From: Chad Plata <cplata@Trilogymedwaste.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 5:39 PM
To: Epost HWRS
Subject: 05-26-21 Request for Withdrawal of Petition for Variance or Waiver from Subsection 403.7211(2)(b), 

Florida Statues, dated April 27, 2021 Trilogy MedWaste Southeast, Orlando, FL EPA ID No: FLR 000 
230 839 

Please accept this email as verification of receipt. 
 

 
 
This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to 
whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. This message 
contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you 
should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e‐mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e‐mail if you have 
received this e‐mail by mistake and delete this e‐mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are 
notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly 
prohibited.  
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Thursby, Kim

From: Outley, Debra
Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2021 1:54 PM
To: 'cplata@Trilogymedwaste.com'
Cc: Smith, Michell M.; Walker, Kim (Waste); Kothur, Bheem; Petersen, Dane; Horlick, Susan; Perrigan, 

Glen; 'bclark@trilogymedwaste.com'; 'mmgann@trilogymidwaste.com'; Hall, Daniel K.
Subject: 05-26-21 Request for Withdrawal of Petition for Variance or Waiver from Subsection 403.7211(2)(b), 

Florida Statues, dated April 27, 2021 Trilogy MedWaste Southeast, Orlando, FL EPA ID No: FLR 000 
230 839 

Attachments: Request for Withdrawal for Variance Petition 052521.pdf

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s 
Hazardous Waste Program and Permitting section is forwarding the attached document to you by 
electronic correspondence “e-correspondence” in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal 
service. 

 
We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a “reply” message to 
epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us (An automatic “reply message” is not sufficient to verify receipt). If your 
email address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the future, please advise 
accordingly in your reply. You may also update this information by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 
245-8792. 

 
The attached document is in “pdf” format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to open properly. 
You may download a free copy of this software at www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html.  

 
Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly appreciated. If 
you should have any questions about the attached document(s), please direct your questions to the 
contact person listed in the correspondence. 

 
Michell Mason Smith 
Environmental Administrator 
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting 
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May 26, 2021 
 
Mr. Chad Plata, Director of Compliance and ES&H 
Trilogy MedWaste Southeast, LLC 
10805 Southport Drive 
Orlando, Florida 32824 
cplata@Trilogymedwaste.com  
 
Re:  Request for Withdrawal of Petition for Variance or Waiver from Subsection 

403.7211(2)(b), Florida Statues, dated April 27, 2021 
  Trilogy MedWaste Southeast, Orlando, FL 
  EPA ID No: FLR 000 230 839  
 
On April 27, 2021, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (Department) received 
your request to withdraw Trilogy MedWaste Southeast, LLC’s, petition for variance or waiver 
from the siting criteria in subsection 403.7211(2)(b), Florida Statues (F.S.), for operation of a 
transfer facility located at 10805 Southport Drive, Orlando, Florida 32824 (Facility). 
The Department agrees with Trilogy’s determination that the Facility and its operations currently 
meet the exemption provided in subsection 403.7211(6), F.S., and that the Facility does not re-
quire a variance or waiver from the siting criteria in subsection 403.7211, F.S., to operate as a 
transfer facility under 62-730.171, Florida Administrative Code, so long as the Facility is not re-
located and there is no substantial modification in the structure or operation of the Facility. 
For questions regarding this review, please contact Michell Mason Smith by phone at (850) 245-
8721, or via email at: Michell.M.Smith@floridadep.gov . 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Michell Mason Smith, Environmental Administrator 
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting 
 
cc: 
Bheem Kothur, DEP Tallahassee, bheem.kothur@floridadep.gov 
Dane Petersen, DEP OGC, dane.petersen@floridadep.gov 
Susan Horlick, DEP Tallahassee, susan.horlick@floridadep.gov 
John White, DEP Central District, john.white@floridadep.gov 
Glen Perrigan, DEP Tallahassee, glen.perrigan@floridadep.gov 
Bobby Clark, VP of Operations, bclark@trilogymedwaste.com 
Mike McGann, Director, Pharm and HW Programs, mmgann@trilogymidwaste.com 
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